J&K SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, Hema Complex, Adjacent to Gauri Shanker Mandir, Channi Himmat, Sect 03, Jammu.

(www.jkssb.nic.in)

Notification

It is notified for the information of all concerned that:

1. The Document Verification-cum Interview of the candidates, who have qualified the Shorthand and Type Test for the below mentioned posts shall be conducted on 06th of July, 2021, 2020, at Central Office of the J&K Services Selection Board, Zum Zum Building, Rambagh, Srinagar at 10.30 A.M as per the list of the candidates annexed as Annexure "A" to this notification.

SI. No.	Deptt.	Cadre	Post	Item No.	Notice. No.
1	General Administration Department	State	Junior Stenographer	268	03 of 2014
2	General Administration Department/Technical Education/YSS Department/labour & Employment	State	Junior Stenographer	3	01 of 2016

- 1. The Select List for the above said posts shall be drawn up exclusively in accordance with the **SRO 407 dated 18**th **September**, **2013**.
- 2. The Document Verification –Cum Interview schedule and particulars of the eligible candidates will also be available in the offices of the Administrative Officer, J&K Services selection Board, Jammu /Srinagar
- 3. The qualifications / reserved category certificate, if any acquired by the candidate after the last date of receipt of application forms shall not be entertained;
- 4. Mere figuring of name in the list does not entitle the candidate to appear in the document verification as it shall be subject to the scrutiny of all testimonials of the candidates shortlisted.
- 5. No further Document Verification –Cum Interview call letter shall be issued to any candidate whose names figure in the said list and they are required to appear before the Document Verification –Cum Interview committee on the schedule date & time. Failure of a candidate for appearing in the Document Verification –Cum Interview on the given date shall not be considered later and shall forfeit his/her right of consideration
- 6. In case of any deficiency with reference to eligibility etc is established at the time of document verification, the candidate shall not be allowed to appear before Interview Committee, or if any deficiency is found subsequently the candidate shall not be considered for selection and will be treated as disqualified.
- 7. The candidate shall have to produce all original certificates / testimonials as asked for vide above referred to advertisement notification before the Document Verification —Cum Interview Committee at the time of document verification. The candidates who fail to produce such certificates / testimonials may forfeit their candidature.
- 8. Any candidate found guilty of impersonating or submitting fabricated / tampered documents / testimonials or making false, incorrect or suppressing material information shall render him / her liable for criminal prosecution under law and may be debarred permanently or for a specific period for consideration of any or all recruitments made by the Board. Also canvassing / lobbying in any form will entail disqualification of the candidate.

- 9. No TA/DA shall be paid for participation in the interview.
- 10. The candidates are advised to wear proper masks and follow social distancing norms for safety & health, as per the guidelines issued by the J&K Government in this regard from time to time.
 - Note:-(1)The candidates are advised to bring Photostat copy of each certificate self-attested by the candidate for depositing with the Board on the scheduled date and time of interview in addition to original documents, failing which no claim / objection in this regard shall be entertained.

 (2) The candidate(s) who fail to appear in the interview on the given date shall not be interviewed later and shall forfeit his right of consideration.

 (3)The candidates are hereby directed that Wearing of masks is mandatory during interview and also advised to carry hand sanitizer for their personal use.
 - 4) Mobile phone is not allowed in the office premises.

By order

Sd/-Secretary J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu

Dated: -26.06.2021

No. SSB/Secy/Sel/2021/2643-50

Copy to the: -

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 3. Director Information & Public Relations, Department of Information & Public Relations J&K Government J&K Government, Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least three leading local newspaper of Jammu/Srinagar for three consecutive dates.

 Member, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 5. Administrative Officer, Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 7. In-charge Website, Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 8. Office record.

Annexure "A"

List of the candidate who had qualify Shorthand and Type test and called for document verification cum Interview for the post of JUNIOR SCALE STENOGRAPHER (General Administration Deptt.), State cadre, advertised vide Avdt. Notification No. 03 OF 2014. Item No. 268

S.No	BRN	NAME	FATHERNAME	ADDRESS	DOB	CAT	Date of Document Verification	Venue
1	1503268000035	WASEEM RAJA	BASHIR AHMAD MAGRAY	badipora Chadoora Budgam	04-10-1988	RBA	06 th of July 2021	10.30 am at Central Office of J&K Services Selection Board, Zum Zum Building Rambagh Srinagar

List of the candidates who had qualify Shorthand and Type test and called for document verification cum Interview for the post of JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER (General Administration Department / Technical Education/YSS Department / labour & Employment /Revenue Deptt), State Cadre, advertised vide advt. no. 01 of 2016 dated 01.06.2016, ITEM NO. 3

S.No	BRN	NAME	FATHERNAME	ADDRESS	DOB	CAT	Date of Document Verification	Venue	
1	1601003000011	NADEEM BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD RATHER	RANGER CHADOORA BUDGAM	04-01-1994	RBA	06 th of July 2021	10.30 am at Central Office of J&K Services Selection Board, Zum Zum Building Rambagh Srinagar	
2	1601003000017	SHABIR AHMAD WANI	AB AZIZ WANI	REPORA CHADOORA BUDGAM	21/03/1981	RBA	06 th of July 2021		

Sd/-Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu